
Page 1 of 5 
 

MALAVIYA NATIONAL INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY JAIPUR 

                                       JLN MARG, JAIPUR – 302017 

  

  

ADVERTISEMENT 
  

  

The Sealed Tenders are invited from the bidders to participate in the auction 

of unserviceable and obsolete IT items including Computers, Printers, UPS, Key 

Boards etc. The bidders who are registered with the Govt. Agency as per E-Waste 

Management & Handling Rules 2016 and further amendment thereof will be 

allowed to participate in the tendering.  The last date of submission of Bids 

is 14.02.2019 upto 2 PM only and it will be opened on the same day at 3.00 

PM. The detailed terms & conditions may be obtained from our Institute website 

:www.mnit.ac.in 

  

  

  

  

                                                                                                      Dy. Registrar 

                                                                                                            (S&P) 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

http://www.mnit.ac.in/


Page 2 of 5 
 

MALAVIYA NATIONAL INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY 

JLN MARG, JAIPUR-302017 

            
 

                                                                        TENDER NOTICE 

     

     

 The obsolete and unserviceable IT items like Desktop Computers, Inkjet and Laser  
 
Printers,  CPU,  UPS etc., which are  lying in MNIT, Central Stores, JLN Marg,  Jaipur-302017 
 
 are required to be auctioned on “AS IS WHERE IS”  basis and in ONE LOT only. 
 
 
 Interested parties may submit their quotation up to 1400 hrs.( 2 PM ) on 14.02.2019  
 
along with a DD (Demand Draft) of Rs. 15,000.00 (Rs. Fifteen Thousand only) as Security Deposit  
 
on refundable basis. The DD is to be drawn in favour of REGISTRAR, MNIT, JAIPUR. The sealed  
 
quotations will be opened at 1500 hrs.( 3 PM ) on 14.02.2019 itself. 
 
 
 All IT items which are to be auctioned in ONE LOT can be inspected on any working days  
 
between 1400 hrs. to 1700 hrs. from 08.02.2019 to  13.02.2019 in CENTRAL STORES, MNIT,  
 
JLN MARG, Jaipur. 
 
 All auctioned material shall be removed by the successful bidder within 07 days from  
 
the date of issue of Delivery Order  and after depositing their full and actual value with taxes  
 
etc., if applicable, failing which their offer will be treated as cancelled and Security Deposit of  
 
Rs.15,000.00 will be forfeited.      
 
 
      
 



Page 3 of 5 
 

 
 

It is bring to the notice of all the participating bidders that the handling/disposal of IT &  
 
Telecom related equipments such as computers, printers, fax machines, telephone instruments,  
 
photocopiers etc. should be as per the latest guidelines/instructions of Ministry of  
 
Environment,  Forests and  Climate Change.  The bidder(s) who are participating in the auction  
 
of  e-waste  materials shall be registered with the Govt. Agency as per the E-Waste  
 
Management & Handling Rules 2016 as per Notification dt. 23.03.2016 and amendment thereof  
 
in 2017 and 2018 respectively published by the Ministry of Environment, Forest and Climate  
 
Change, Government of India, New Delhi.  
 
 
 The successful bidder has to deposit a Demand Draft of Rs. 50,000.00 only after issue of 
 
Delivery Order in their favour and before lifting/collecting the items for which they became 
 
Successful. This amount will be adjusted in the final amount. However, if bid value fall excess,  
 
then balance amount will have to be deposited by the successful bidder before lifting the items. 
 
  The MNIT reserve the rights to approve or reject any bid or to defer the date of auction  
 
without assigning any reason and such decision shall be binding. 
 
 
           
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



Page 4 of 5 
 

 
NOTE :  All bidders who wish to participate in the tender are intimated that while considering 
  their quotation, the HIGHEST BID will be considered for entire LOT. 
  
 

I/we have read the terms & conditions of this tender and became    
well acquainted and after inspection of the material on “AS IS 
WHERE IS” the rates have been quoted for entire LOT : 
 
 
 

Signature of Bidder ________________________  
 
Name of Bidder ___________________________ 
 
Mobile No.________________________________ 
 
Email ID __________________________________ 
 
Complete Postal Address_____________________ 
_________________________________________ 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



Page 5 of 5 
 

 

MALAVIYA NATIONAL INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY 

         JLN MARG, JAIPUR-302017 

   NIT FOR DISPOSAL OF MATERIAL 

NIT No.        Opening Date : 

    FINANCIAL QUOTE 

S.No. Name of Item  Measurement        Quoted Rates 

         (Qty.)   In Figure    In Words 

 

01.      ONE LOT INCLUSIVE OF 

            COMPUTERS, PRINTERS,     ONE LOT 

 UPS, CPU, KEY BOARDS, 

  LAPTOP, SCANNER ETC. ON 

 “ AS IS WEHERE IS” BASIS 

___________________________________________________________________ 

    

Quotes rates are exclusive of taxes and duties. The same will be applicable as per 

State/Central Government rules at that time. 

       Signature of Bidder_______________ 

       Name of Bidder _________________ 

 

  

            


